"PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission News Media Information 202-418-0500

445 12th St., S.W. Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

Washington, D.C. 20554 TTY: 1-888-835-5322
Report No. 637 Media Bureau Call Sign Actions 04/15/2020

During the period from 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 the Commission accepted applications to assign call signs to, or change the call
signs of the following broadcast stations.

Call Signs Reserved for Pending Sales Applicants

Call Sign Service Requested By City State File-Number Former Call Sign
WEBR AM KENMORE BROADCASTING COMMUNICATIONS, INC. NIAGARA FALLS NY 20200309AAJ WIIL
WOHA FM HOLY FAMILY COMMUNICATIONS, INC ADA OH 20191209AAG WONB

New or Modified Call Signs

Nllfrzger Eflf)e:tt;ve Call Sign Service Assigned To City State  File Number Forrgiegl;lCall

1 03/01/2020 WHZP AM MAINEINVESTS, LLC VEAZIE ME WCYR
03/02/2020 KFOW  AM MAIN STREET BROADCASTING, INC. WASECA MN KOwZz
3 03/02/2020 KOWZ FM  BLOOMING PRAIRIE FARM RADIO INC. BLOOMING PRAIRIE MN KOWZ-FM
4 03/02/2020 KQSY-LP LP CHANNEL 7 OF CORPUS CHRISTI, INC.  CORPUS CHRISTI TX KCBO-LD
5 03/02/2020 KRBP FM RADIO BILINGUE, INC. PRESIDIO TX  20071016AEY New
6 03/03/2020 KDNT FM NORTH TEXAS RADIO GROUP, L.P. OAKWOOD X KETW
7 03/03/2020 WCXS AM FIORINI BROADCASTING LLC ARCADIA FL WFLN
8 03/04/2020 KRIX FM GALLEGOS, EDUARDO PORT ISABEL TX KLME
LILLY BROADCASTING OF

9 03/04/2020 WICU AM PENNSYLVANIA LLC WARREN PA WNAE
10 03/04/2020 WKPA FM EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION PORT MATILDA  PA WKVB
11 03/04/2020 WKVB FM ENTERCOM LICENSE, LLC WESTBOROUGH MA WBZU
12 03/04/2020 WNAE FM LILLY BROADCASTING OF CLARENDON PA WKNB

PENNSYLVANIA LLC



13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24

25

26

03/06/2020
03/06/2020
03/09/2020
03/09/2020

03/11/2020
03/12/2020
03/13/2020
03/16/2020
03/18/2020

03/19/2020

03/20/2020
03/20/2020

03/20/2020

03/31/2020

WHTP

WHTP-
FM

KPRO

KRDH-
LD

WPBS-
vV
WKWO

WXKD

WMOG

WXCK-
Lp

WSHP-
FM

KKGK
KRLV

WINA

WYXR

AM
FM
FM
LD

DT
FM
AM
AM
LP

FM

AM
AM

FM

FM

MAINEINVESTS, LLC
MAINESTREAM MEDIA, LLC
RCA BROADCASTING, LLC
HC2 LPTV HOLDINGS, INC.

ST. LAWRENCE VALLEY EDUCATIONAL

TV COUNCIL, INC

EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION
BRANTLEY BROADCAST ASSOCIATES,

LLC

MISSISSIPPI BROADCASTERS
SUNCOAST BROADCASTING OF

LAFAYETTE COUNTY

RADIO TRAINING NETWORK, INC.

LOTUS BROADCASTING CORP.
LOTUS BROADCASTING CORP.
AUGUSTA RADIO FELLOWSHIP

INSTITUTE, INC.

CROSSTOWN RADIO PARTNERSHIP, INC.

-F C C-

GARDINER
KENNEBUNKPORT

MARSHALL

CRIPPLE CREEK,
ETC.

WATERTOWN
WOOSTER
BRANTLEY
MERIDIAN
CHIEFLAND

EASLEY

LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS

WESTMINSTER

MEMPHIS

ME
ME
X
Cco

NY
OH
AL
MS
FL

SC

NV
NV

SC

TN

WIYE
WHTP
KCUL-FM
KO05MD-D

WPBS-DT
20191230AAB WCWS-FM
WEZZ
WALT

W33BL

WTOB-FM

KRLV
KBAD

20191009AAG

BALED-
20200219AAF

WVGC

WUMR



