[®]PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

News Media Information 202-418-0500 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov TTY: 1-888-835-5322

Report No. 637

Media Bureau Call Sign Actions

04/15/2020

During the period from 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020 the Commission accepted applications to assign call signs to, or change the call signs of the following broadcast stations.

Call Signs Reserved for Pending Sales Applicants

Call Sign	Service	Requested By	City	State	File-Number	Former Call Sign			
WEBR	AM	KENMORE BROADCASTING COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NIAGARA FALLS	NY	20200309AAJ	WJJL			
WOHA	FM	HOLY FAMILY COMMUNICATIONS, INC	ADA	OH	20191209AAG	WONB			
New or Modified Call Signs									

Row Number	Effective Date	Call Sign S	Service	Assigned To	City	State	File Number	Former Call Sign
1	03/01/2020	WHZP	AM	MAINEINVESTS, LLC	VEAZIE	ME		WCYR
2	03/02/2020	KFOW	AM	MAIN STREET BROADCASTING, INC.	WASECA	MN		KOWZ
3	03/02/2020	KOWZ	FM	BLOOMING PRAIRIE FARM RADIO INC.	BLOOMING PRAIRIE	MN		KOWZ-FM
4	03/02/2020	KQSY-LP	LP	CHANNEL 7 OF CORPUS CHRISTI, INC.	CORPUS CHRISTI	TX		KCBO-LD
5	03/02/2020	KRBP	FM	RADIO BILINGUE, INC.	PRESIDIO	TX	20071016AEY	New
6	03/03/2020	KDNT	FM	NORTH TEXAS RADIO GROUP, L.P.	OAKWOOD	TX		KETW
7	03/03/2020	WCXS	AM	FIORINI BROADCASTING LLC	ARCADIA	FL		WFLN
8	03/04/2020	KRIX	FM	GALLEGOS, EDUARDO	PORT ISABEL	TX		KLME
9	03/04/2020	WICU	AM	LILLY BROADCASTING OF PENNSYLVANIA LLC	WARREN	PA		WNAE
10	03/04/2020	WKPA	FM	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	PORT MATILDA	PA		WKVB
11	03/04/2020	WKVB	FM	ENTERCOM LICENSE, LLC	WESTBOROUGH	MA		WBZU
12	03/04/2020	WNAE	FM	LILLY BROADCASTING OF PENNSYLVANIA LLC	CLARENDON	PA		WKNB

13	03/06/2020	WHTP	AM	MAINEINVESTS, LLC	GARDINER	ME		WJYE
14	03/06/2020	WHTP- FM	FM	MAINESTREAM MEDIA, LLC	KENNEBUNKPORT	ME		WHTP
15	03/09/2020	KPRO	FM	RCA BROADCASTING, LLC	MARSHALL	TX		KCUL-FM
16	03/09/2020	KRDH- LD	LD	HC2 LPTV HOLDINGS, INC.	CRIPPLE CREEK, ETC.	CO		K05MD-D
17	03/11/2020	WPBS- TV	DT	ST. LAWRENCE VALLEY EDUCATIONAL TV COUNCIL, INC	WATERTOWN	NY		WPBS-DT
18	03/12/2020	WKWO	FM	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	WOOSTER	ОН	20191230AAB	WCWS-FM
19	03/13/2020	WXKD	AM	BRANTLEY BROADCAST ASSOCIATES, LLC	BRANTLEY	AL		WEZZ
20	03/16/2020	WMOG	AM	MISSISSIPPI BROADCASTERS	MERIDIAN	MS		WALT
21	03/18/2020	WXCK- LP	LP	SUNCOAST BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE COUNTY	CHIEFLAND	FL		W33BL
22	03/19/2020	WSHP- FM	FM	RADIO TRAINING NETWORK, INC.	EASLEY	SC		WTOB-FM
23	03/20/2020	KKGK	AM	LOTUS BROADCASTING CORP.	LAS VEGAS	NV		KRLV
24	03/20/2020	KRLV	AM	LOTUS BROADCASTING CORP.	LAS VEGAS	NV		KBAD
25	03/20/2020	WJNA	FM	AUGUSTA RADIO FELLOWSHIP INSTITUTE, INC.	WESTMINSTER	SC	20191009AAG	WVGC
26	03/31/2020	WYXR	FM	CROSSTOWN RADIO PARTNERSHIP, INC.	MEMPHIS	TN	BALED- 20200219AAF	WUMR

-F C C-